the basement and stairs of granite ; the cornices 
of marble ; the walls above the basement, and the interior walls, of brick 
work ; the upper floors and the roofs framed of timber; the roofs covered 
with slates; and the gutters of copper—all finished complete—will cost 
about two hundred and twenty thousand dollars. Say $220,000. 

A building, of similar magnitude with the above, built so as to be per¬ 
fectly incombustible ; the outside walls, porticoes, cornices, stairs, and 
floors, made of granite and marble; the framing of the floors and roofs of 
cast iron; the doors and windows all of metal—will cost about four hun¬